

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

WELCOMING TRUSTEE TRISTA TRUEMPER

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2017, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **TRISTA TRUEMPER** of Bellingham, Washington to serve a one-year term ending on June 30, 2018 on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER is a graduate student in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a Master of Business Administration degree, after having already earned a bachelor's degree from Western in Sociology; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her work with Western's Graduate School to help launch the Graduate Student Advisory Council; as the Community Outreach and Engagement intern with Western's Extended Education Programs; and as a member of the Faculty Senate Extended Education Committee; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to her community though participation with organizations such as Brigid Collins House, Birchwood Christian School, and the Whatcom Dispute Resolution Center; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER has declared her commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **TRISTA TRUEMPER** as she begins her term on the Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on August 18, 2017.

ATTEST:

Sue Sharpe, Chair

John Meyer, Secretary